

7-23-2012

Roesch v. Klemann Appellant's Brief Dckt. 39836

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Roesch v. Klemann Appellant's Brief Dckt. 39836" (2012). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 680.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/680

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO

KARL L. ROESCH, as to an undivided)
77.5% interest, and RIVER TERRACE)
ESTATES, INC., as to an undivided)
22.5% interest,)
Plaintiffs-Appellants,)
v.)
DANIEL L. KLEMANN, an unmarried)
man; CORNERSTONE FINANCIAL, INC.;)
and SHEA REALTORS, PLLC,)
Defendants.)

DOCKET NO. 39836-2012

Kootenai County Case
No. CV-2011-3947

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the First Judicial District of
the State of Idaho, in and for the County of Kootenai

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. MITCHELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, PRESIDING

John A. Finney
FINNEY FINNEY & FINNEY, P.A.
120 East Lake Street, Ste 317
Sandpoint, Idaho 83864
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES.	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
I. NATURE OF THE CASE.	1
II. COURSE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
III. CONCISE STATEMENT OF FACTS.	3
ISSUES ON APPEAL.	5
ARGUMENT ON APPEAL.	6
I. THE NOTE RATE OF INTEREST CONTINUES TO ACCRUE THROUGH THE DATE OF THE JUDICIAL FORECLOSURE SALE	6
II. THE SHERIFF IS REQUIRED TO HOLD THE FORECLOSURE SALE	15
CONCLUSION.	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	16

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>American Mutual Building & Loan v. Kesler</u> , 64 Idaho 799 (1943)	13
<u>Bouten Const. Co. v. H.F. Magnuson Co.</u> , 133 Idaho 756 (1999)	14
<u>Blumauer-Frank Drug Co. v. Branstetter</u> , 4 Idaho 557 (1895)	15
<u>Camp v. Jiminez</u> , 107 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 1984)	11
<u>Fed. Land Bank of Spokane v. Parsons</u> , 116 Idaho 545 (Ct. App. 1989)	7, 8
<u>Fed. Land Bank of Spokane v. Parsons</u> , 118 Idaho 324 (Ct. App. 1990)	8, 9
<u>First Nat. Bank of N. Idaho, N.A. v. Burgess</u> , 118 Idaho 627 (Ct. App. 1990)	9, 13
<u>Isaak v. Idaho First Nat. Bank</u> , 119 Idaho 907 (1991)	12
<u>Perkins v. Bundy</u> , 42 Idaho 560 (1926)	12
<u>Price v. Pace</u> , 50 Idaho 353 (1931)	15
<u>Thompson v. Kirsch</u> , 106 Idaho 177 (Ct App. 1984)	10, 11
<u>Wilhelm v. Johnston</u> , 136 Idaho 145 (2001)	12, 13
<u>Works v. Byrom</u> , 22 Idaho 794 (1912)	15

STATUTES

Idaho Code § 6-101(1)	6
Idaho Code § 6-108	7
Idaho Code § 45-1503	9
Idaho Code § 45-1512	10
Idaho Code § 28-22-104(2)	14
